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Legal Advertisement:

Doddridge County

Floodplain Permit Application

Please take notice that on the 16™" day of September, 2013
EQT GATHERING, LLC PEB — 1396 PIPELINE REMOVAL,
PERMIT # 13-065 filed an
application for a Floodplain Permit to develop land located at or
about: SURFACE OWNERS: MICHAEL D. TRAVIS, NEW MILTON
DISTRICT, D/B 196/715, AND TAX MAP 6-4-10.
The Application is on file with the Clerk of the County Court and
may be inspected or copied during regular business hours.
Any interested persons who desire to comment shall present

the same in writing by October 6, 2013.

Delivered to the:
Clerk of the County Court

118 E. Court Street, West Union, WV 26456.

Beth A Rogers, Doddridge County Clerk

Dan Wellings, Doddridge County Flood Plain Manager
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By: BH - MEH - AML W. C .Underwood Jr.

Asst. Chief Tax Deputy Sheriff of Doddridge County

The Person paying Money into the Treasury shall forthwith file one of these Receipts with the County Clerk

i Doddridge County, West Virginia
No. 501

Date: September 16, 2013
**Customer copy***
Received: #13-065 eqit gathering peb-1396 pipe removal $500.00

In Payment For: 318 Building Permits (LP)

For: 12-Flood Plain Ordinance #20 Fund

By: BH - MEH - AML W. C .Underwood Jr.
Asst. Chief Tax Deputy Sheriff of Doddridge County

B



DODDRIDGE COUNTY
FLOODPLAIN APPLICATION PERMIT FEES

Accessory Building and/ or Appurtenant Sructures $100.00
(examples: garage, storage or pole building, carport)
(the total cost of which do not exceed $10,000.00)

Accessory Building and/ or Appurtenant Sructures, Additions and/ or Substantial Improvement
to Sngle Family Residential or Manufadtured Homes, New Sndle or Multi-Family Residential and
Commerdal Srudures or Substantial Improvement to existing Commerdal Sructures, Commerdial
Land Use Changes and Land Altering Activities ;
. (commerdal structuresinciudes buildings used for business purposes)
(the total costs of which exceed $10,000.00 but do not exceed $50,000.00) —  $250.00

Accessory Building and/ or Appurtenant Sructures, Additions and/or Substantial Improvement

to Sngle Family Residential or Manufactured Homes, New Sndle or Multi-Family Residential and
OCommerdal Sructures or Substantial Improvement to existing Commerdal Sructures, Cbmmeraal
Land Use Changes and Land Altering Activities
(commerdal structures includes buildings used for business purposes)
(the total costs of which exceed $50,000.00 = $350.00 fee plus $2.00 additional fee per-
$1,000.00 in project costs to cover amournts over
$50,000.00) » $350.00 flat fee up to $100,000.00 in project costs

New Industrial Structures or Additions and/ or Substantial Improvement to Existing Industrial
Structures, changes in Land Use and Land Altering Activities for Industrial purposes

(industrial structures indudes oil and/ or natural gas wells, roads, bridges, tank pads, and
Buildings used or assodated with oil and natural gas purposes)
(the total costs of which do not exceed $100,000.00) $500.00
=# Fo, 6% T
New Industrial Sructures or Addmons and/ or Substantial Improvement to Existing Industrial
Sructures, changes in Land Use and Land Altering Activities for Industrial purposes
(industrial structures incdludes oil and/or natural gas wells, roads, bridges, tank pads, and
Buildings used or associated with oil and natural gas purposes)
(the total costs of which exceed $100,000.00 = $1,000.00 fee plus $5.00 additional fee per
$1,000.00 in project costs over
$100,000.00) $1,000.00 flat fee up.to $100,000.00 in project

ocosts

Maximum Fee: In no event shall any Roodplain Application Permit Fee charged under the Doddridge

Qounty Hoodplain Ordinance exceed the sum of $25,000.00.
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Legal Advertisement:
Doddridge County

Floodplain Permit Application

Please take notice that on the 16" day of September, 2013
EQT GATHERING, LLC PEB — 1396 PIPELINE REMOVAL,
PERMIT # 13-065 filed an
application for a Floodplain Permit to develop land located at or
about: SURFACE OWNERS: MICHAEL D. TRAVIS, NEW MILTON
DISTRICT, D/B 196/715, AND TAX MAP 6-4-10.
The Application is on file with the Clerk of the County Court and
may be inspected or copied during regular business hours.
Any interested persons who desire to comment shall present

the same in writing by October 6, 2013.

Delivered to the:
Clerk of the County Court

118 E. Court Street, West Union, WV 26456,

Beth A Rogers, Doddridge County Clerk

Dan Wellings, Doddridge County Flood Plain Manager
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Legal Advertisement:
Doddridge County

Floodplain Permit Application

Please take notice that on the 16™ day of September, 2013
EQT GATHERING, LLC PEB — 1396 PIPELINE REMOVAL,
PERMIT # 13-065 filed an
application for a Floodplain Permit to develop land located at or
about: SURFACE OWNERS: MICHAEL D. TRAVIS, NEW MILTON
DISTRICT, D/B 196/715, AND TAX MAP 6-4-10.
The Application is on file with the Clerk of the County Court and
may be inspected or copled during regular business hours.
Any Interested persons who desire to comment shall present

the same in writing by Octoher 6,2013.

Delivered to the:
Clerk of the County Court

118 E. Court Street, West Union, WV 26456.

Beth A Rogers, Doddridge County Clerk
Dan Wellings, Doddridge County Flood Plain Manager




l
|

I
08/22/2013

-
2 “ﬁ
- 5 :
: D @ ‘e‘o -
EQT Corporation eI EASN \{f
LAY -
115 Professional Place KA o
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P.O. Box 280 Z2n @
AW
L7 ‘{,
Bridgeport, WV 26330 %’,

Re: EQT Gathering, LLC - PEB-1396 Pipe Removal

Ms. Landfried,

In reviewing the floodplain application permit, we have determined that the project is located in the
designated floodplain. Therefore an application fee of $500.00 is necessary to continue with the
process. If you have any questions please feel free to contact us at 304-873-2631.

Sincerely,

<, B
Floodplain Manager o ‘(’é/'?z/?df 3




PERMIT NO. /- OG5~ |

DODDRIDGE COUNTY

FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT

PERMIT

PURPOSE FOR PERMIT: PIPLELINE BLEACENENT
FES -394

ISSUED TO E () T

ADDRESS: //S"WI(O FESSinn Al FPLACE
PLDCE,AET, WY 26330

PROJECT ADDRESS: _///£A 7 Hodsr FORK
newv ol Midlle 1olon s/ Cracle Feboo |

ssoeowr (Nae Dl

DATE: /o/ //// 20 /3

CONSTRUCTION MUST START WITHIN 180 DAYS FROM ISSUED DATE. PERMIT EXPIRES IN 12 MONTHS FROM
ISSUED DATE. IF EXTENTION IS NEEDED A REQUEST MUST BE MADE IN WRITING STATING A REASON FOR THE
EXTENTION.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED ON THE PREMISES IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE SO AS TO BE CLEARLY

VISIBLE FROM THE STREET.
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August 15, 2013

Doddridge County Commission
Attn: Mr. Dan Wellings
Floodplain Coordinator

118 East Court Street

West Union, WV 26456

RE: EQT Gathering, LLC
PEB-1396 Pipe Removal

Mr.Wellings,

U:€ Hd 0z anv ¢iz

Pursuant to the requirements of the Doddridge County Flood plain Ordinance, EQT Gathering,LELC
is submitting this letter to request concurrence to complete a project in Doddridge County, West
Virginia. EQT is proposing to remove the leaking section of the 2-inch PEB-1396 pipeline from the
banks of Meathouse Fork near New Milton. The approximate location of the removal is 39.24820, -
80.69546. Please see the attached Project Location Map.

EQT intends to use existing drives from Route 18 to gain access to the Project area. The leaking
pipeline will be cut and caped at each end at the stream bank. The pipeline will then be lifted out of
the stream channel and disposed of at a proper location. EQT will complete this work during low
flow time periods as to not disturb the stream bed or water quality as per our consultations with the
West Virginia Division of Natural Resources. A picture of the Project site is attached for your
reference. During the course of this work, no fill material will be placed in or removed from the
stream or flood plain area. It is anticipated that only 2 days will be needed to complete the necessary
pipe removal.

EQT is requesting your concurrence to remove the leaking pipeline as soon as possible. Please feel
free to contact me at 304-848-0061 or at mlandfried @eqt.com should you have any questions or
comments.

Sincerely,

i €.

MdgawE. Landfried
Environmental Coordinator

EQT Corporation 115 Professional Place | P.O. Box 280 | Bridgeport, WV 26330
T 304.848.0082 | F 304.848.0040 | www.eqt.com
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DODDRIDGE COUNTY

FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

P WwWNPR

No work may start until a permit is issued.

The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein.

If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.

Development shall not be used or occupied until a Certificate of Compliance is
issued.

5. The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance.

o

Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local,
state, and federal requirements.

Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her
representative to make inspections to verify compliance.

|, THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN
ATTACHMENTS TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE //)7//74»—9 L]\(Lg/‘L/

!

DATE 8/!3/{%

SECTION 2: PROPOSE DEVELOPMENT (TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT).

IF THE APPLICANT IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF A NATURAL PERSON WHO SHALL BE APPOINTED BY
THE APPLICANT TO RECEIVE NOTICE PURSUANT TO ANY PROVISION OF THE
CURRENT DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE.

APPLICANT’S NAME: EQT Gathering, LLC
ADDRESS: 115 Professional Place, Bridgeport WV, 26330
TELEPHONE NUMBER: 304-848-0061




BUILDER’S NAME: EQT Gathering, LLC
ADDRESS: 115 Professional Place, Bridgeport WV, 26330
TELEPHONE NUMBER: 304-848-0061

ENGINEER’S NAME: N/A
ADDRESS: N/A
TELEHONE NUMBER: N/A

PROJECT LOCATION: New Milton, Doddridge County

NAME OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT):  Michael D. Travis

ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT: 5689 WV Rt. 18 S, West
Union, WV 26456

DISTRICT: New Milton
DATE/FROM WHOM PROPERTY
PURCHASED:

LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION: MEATHQOUSE 115.764 AC INT O&G

DEED BOOK REFERENCE: 196/715

TAX MAP REFERENCE: 6-4-10

EXISTING BUILDINGS/USES OF PROPERTY: Class 2

NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY: Michael D. Travis

ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY: 5689 WV Rt. 18 S, West Union, WV 26456

To avoid delay in processing the application, please provide enough information to easily
identify the project location.

EQT will be removing an existing 2-inch natural gas pipeline that is exposed and leaking in
Meathouse Fork. The line will be cut and cap at the stream bank and the section of pipe
exposed in Meathouse Fork will be lifted out of the stream channel. No in-stream work or
disturbance is anticipated. No fill material will be placed or removed from the stream channel
or flood plain area.




DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
(] New Structure [ Residential (1 — 4 Family)
(] Addition (] Residential (more than 4 Family)
[x] Alteration [ Non-residential {(floodproofing)
{] Relocation [ Combined Use (res. & com.)
(] Demolition [ Replacement
( Manufactured/Mobil Home

B. OTHER DEVEOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

(] Fill { Mining [ Drilling [x] Pipelining
(] Grading

(1 Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)

[ Watercourse Altercation (including dredging and channel modification)

(] Drainage Improvements (including culvert work)

[] Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

[ Subdivision (including new expansion)

(] Individual Water or Sewer System
[ Other (please specify)

C. STANDARD SITE PLAN OR SKETCH

1. SUBMIT ALL STANDARD SITE PLANS, IF ANY HAVE BEEN PREPARED.

2. IF STANDARD SITE PLANS HAVE NOT BEEN PREPARED:
SKETCH ON A SEPARATE 8 %2 X 11 INCH SHEET OF PAPER THE SHAPE AND LOCATION OF
THE LOT. SHOW THE LOCATION OF THE INTENDED CONSTRUCTION OR LAND USE
INDICATING BUILDING SETBACKS, SIZE & HEIGHT. IDENTIFY EXISTING BUILDINGS,
STRUCTURES OR LAND USES ON THE PROPERTY.

3. SIGN AND DATE THE SKETCH.




ACTUAL TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS OF THE COMPLETE DEVELOPMENT
IRRESPECTIVE OF WHETHER ALL OR ANY PART OF THE SUBJECT PROPOSED |
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT IS WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN $30,089.00 |

D. ADJACENT AND/OR AFFECTED LANDOWNERS:
1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF ALL OWNERS OF SURFACE TRACTS ADJACENT TO THE AREA
OF THE SURFACE TRACT (UP & DOWN STREAM) UPON WHICH THE PROPOSED
ACTIVITY WILL OCCUR AND ALL OTHER SURFACE OWNERS UP & DOWN STREAM)
WHO OWN PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS IS DEMONSTRATED
BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY (IF ONE HAS BEEN COMPLETED).

NAME: HAESSLY HARDWOOD LUMBER CO \IAME: TRAVIS MICHAEL D
ADDRESS: ROUTE 1 BOX 185 ADDRESS: 5689 WV RT 18 S
MARIETTA, OH 45750 WEST UNION, WV 26456

NAME: BLAZER JACK N & JOAN MAY DICKERSON (SURV) NAME: POLAN JOHN A TRUSTEE SEVENTH DAY

BAPTIST CHURCH C/O HELEN SUTTON, TRES. {
ADDRESS: 5938 WV RT 18 ADDRESS: RT 1 |
|

NEW MILTON, WV 26411 NEW MILTON, WV 26411
NAME: DODDRIDGE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION NAME:
ADDRESS: SISTERSVILLE PIKE ADDRESS:

WEST UNION, WV 26456

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE
LOCATED UPON ANY ADJACENT PROPERTY AT THE TIME THE FLOODPLAIN PERMIT
APPLICATION IS FILED AND THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT
RESIDING IN ANY HOME ON ANY PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS
IS DEMONSTRATED BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY.

NAME: N/A NAME: TRAVIS MICHAEL D

ADDRESS: ADDRESS: 5689 WV RT 18 S
WEST UNION, WV 26456

NAME: BLAZER JACK N & JOAN MAY DICKERSON (SURV)NAME: N/A
ADDRESS: 5938 WV RT 18 S ADDRESS

NEW MILTON, WV 26411

NAME: N/A



ADDRESS:

CONFIRMATION FORM

THE APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGES, AGREES, AND CONFIRMS THAT HE/IT WILL PAY
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF INVOICE BY THE COUNTY FOR ALL EXPENSES RELATIVE TO
THE PERMIT APPLICATION PROCESS GREATER THAN THE REQUIRED DEPOSIT FOR EXPENSES
INCLUDING:

(A)  PERSONAL SERVICE OF PROCESS BY THE DODDRIDGE COUNTY SHERIFF AT THE

RATES PERMITTED BY LAW FOR SUCH SERVICE.

(B)  SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.

(C)  PUBLICATION.

(D)  COURT REPORTING SERVICES AT ANY HEARINGS REQUESTED BY THE APPLICANT.

(E)  CONSULTANTS AND/OR HEARING EXPERTS UTILIZED BY DODDRIDGE COUNTY

FLOODPLAIN ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR FLOODPLAIN APPEALS BOARD FOR
REVIEW OF MATERIALS AND/OR TESTIMONY REGARDING THE EFFICACY OF
GRANTING OR DENYING THE APPLICANT’S FLOODPLAIN PERMIT.

NAME (PRINT): \&r\’\e%an Lg\é{“me)

SIGNATURE: //V)%ppi/\/\fm%l\ J DATE: Sis3

After completing SECTION 2, APPLICANT should submit form to Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative for review.

SECTION 3: FLOODPLAIN DETERMINATION (to be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS LOCATED ON:

FIRM Panel: ,2 20 ;]
Dated: [0 /071/‘,7_/9 74

5




(]

P

(]

(]

[l

review is complete and NO FLOOPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED). |

Is NOT located in a Specific Flood Hazard Area (Notify applicant that the application

Is located in Special Flood Hazard Area.

FIRM zone designation 4 g

100-Year flood elevation is: X2S . D NGVD (MSL)

Unavailable

The proposed development is located in a floodway.
FBFM Panel No. Dated

See section 4 for additional instructions.

SIGNED /F)/,g/,. %ﬁf DATE__ (O A/ / 2or3
1744 pa— / V4

SECTION 4: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED (To be completed by

Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

The applicant must submit the documents checked below before the application can be
processed.

(]

(]

(]

A plan showing the location of all existing structures, water bodies, adjacent roads, lot
dimensions and proposed development.

Development plans, drawn to scale, and specifications, including where applicable:
details for anchoring structures, storage tanks, proposed elevation of lowest floor,
(including basement or crawl space), types of water resistant materials used below the
first floor, details of flood proffing of utilities located below the first floor and details of
enclosures below the first floor. Also

Subdivision or other development plans (If the subdivision or development exceeds 50
lots or 5 acres, whichever is the lesser, the applicant must provide 100-year flood
elevations if they are not otherwise available).



Plans showing the extent of watercourse relocation and/or landform alterations.

[ Top of new fill elevation Ft. NGVD (MSL).

For floodproofing structures applicant must attach certification from registered
engineer or architect.

{] Certification from a registered engineer that the proposed activity in a regulatory
floodway will not result in any increase in the height of the 100-year flood. A copy of all ‘
data and calculations supporting this finding must also be submitted. \

(] Manufactured homes located in a floodplain area must have a West Virginia
Contractor’s License and a Manufactured Home Installation License as required by the
Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).

[ Other:

SECTION 5: PERMIT DETERMINATION (To be completed by Floodplain }
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative) |

provisions of the Floodplain Ordinance adopted by the County Commission of Doddridge

County on May 21, 2013. The permit is issued subject to the conditions attached to and
made part of this permit.

SIGNED DATE

If the Floodplain Administrator/Manager found that the above was not in conformance
with the provisions of the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance and/or denied that
application, the applicant may complete an appealing process below.

APPEALS:  Appealed to the County Commission of Doddridge County? [] Yes {} No
Hearing Date:

I have determined that the proposed activity (type is or is not) in conformance with



o

County Commission Decision - Approved []Yes []No

CONDITIONS:

SECTION 6: AS-BUILT ELEVATIONS (To be submitted by APPLICANT before
Certificate of Compliance is issued).

The following information must be provided for project structures. This section must be
completed by a registered professional engineer or a licensed land surveyor (or attach a
certification to this application).

COMPLETE 1 OR 2 BELOW:

1 Actual (As-Built) Elevation of the top of the lowest floor (including basement or
crawl space is FT. NGVD (MSL)
2 Actual (As Built) elevation of floodproofing is FT. NGVD (MSL)

Note: Any work performed prior to submittal of the above information is at risk of the
applicant.

SECTION 7: COMPLIANCE ACTION (To be completed by the Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

The Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative will complete this section
as applicable based on inspection of the project to ensure compliance with the Doddridge
County Floodplain Ordinance.

INSPECTIONS:

DATE: /l/os /l3 BY: /9% }///i%
DEFICIENCIES ?




COMMENTS

SECTION 8: CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (To be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

Certificate of Compliance issued: DATE: /2/[9@///28% /@/ﬂo ﬂ%/é@(

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
FOR DEVELOPMENT IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA
(OWNER MUST RETAIN)

PERMITNUMBER: [ D~ O (S
PERMIT DATE: /0//// // 203

PURPOSE- P B — 13946  pepe ine Vflﬂlq(’()m(),,nl

CONSTRUCTION LOCATION: /}7(’4/% ho use EJ- rk

OWNER's ADDRESS:__ £ R T Qpf foy cua  LLC

[ (S '101/0—.0635/(&///@// ngcc
de;plw,/ﬂ WY g¢334




THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED BY THE FLOODPLAIN
ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR HIS/HER AGENT.

COMPLIANCE IS HEREBY CERTIFIED WITH THE REQUIREMENT OF THE
FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF
DODDRIDGE COUNTY ON MAY 21, 2013.

SIGNED /5731/ Wi /47{7 DATE /—1/6% //7_@/?

10
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DODDRIDGE COUNTY
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

No work may start until a permit is issued.
The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein.
If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.

P wWwhNR

Development shall not be used or occupied until a Certificate of Compliance is
issued.

o

5. The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance. \
Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local, l

state, and federal requirements.
7. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her
representative to make inspections to verify compliance.
8. |, THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN
ATTACHMENTS TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY ‘

KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE M{G\ﬁuv 9 - RQ/\L—/
L4 / u /

J

DATE &/I?/f%

SECTION 2: PROPOSE DEVELOPMENT (TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT).

IF THE APPLICANT IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF A NATURAL PERSON WHO SHALL BE APPOINTED BY
THE APPLICANT TO RECEIVE NOTICE PURSUANT TO ANY PROVISION OF THE
CURRENT DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE.

APPLICANT’S NAME: EQT Gathering, LLC
ADDRESS: 115 Professional Place, Bridgeport WV, 26330
TELEPHONE NUMBER: 304-848-0061




BUILDER’S NAME: EQT Gathering, LLC
ADDRESS: 115 Professional Place, Bridgeport WV, 26330
TELEPHONE NUMBER: 304-848-0061

ENGINEER’S NAME: N/A
ADDRESS: N/A
TELEHONE NUMBER: N/A

PROJECT LOCATION: New Milton, Doddridge County

NAME OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT):  Michael D. Travis

ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT: 5689 WV Rt. 18 S, West
Union, WV 26456

DISTRICT: New Milton
DATE/FROM WHOM PROPERTY
PURCHASED:

LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION: MEATHOUSE 115.764 AC INT O&G

DEED BOOK REFERENCE: 196/715

TAX MAP REFERENCE: 6-4-10

EXISTING BUILDINGS/USES OF PROPERTY: Class 2

NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY: Michael D. Travis

ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY: 5689 WV Rt. 18 S, West Union, WV 26456

To avoid delay in processing the application, please provide enough information to easily
identify the project location.

EQT will be removing an existing 2-inch natural gas pipeline that is exposed and leaking in
Meathouse Fork. The line will be cut and cap at the stream bank and the section of pipe
exposed in Meathouse Fork will be lifted out of the stream channel. No in-stream work or
disturbance is anticipated. No fill material will be placed or removed from the stream channel
or flood plain area.




O

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT

(
(]
(x]
(]
(
0

B.

(]
(]
(]
[l
(]
(]
(]
[
(]

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
New Structure [ Residential (1 — 4 Family)
Addition ( Residential (more than 4 Family)
Alteration [ Non-residential (floodproofing)
Relocation [ Combined Use (res. & com.)
Demolition (] Replacement

Manufactured/Mobil Home

OTHER DEVEOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

Fill B Mining [ Drilling [x] Pipelining
Grading

Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)
Watercourse Altercation (including dredging and channel modification)
Drainage Improvements (including culvert work)

Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

Subdivision (including new expansion)

Individual Water or Sewer System

Other (please specify)

STANDARD SITE PLAN OR SKETCH

. SUBMIT ALL STANDARD SITE PLANS, IF ANY HAVE BEEN PREPARED.
. IF STANDARD SITE PLANS HAVE NOT BEEN PREPARED:

SKETCH ON A SEPARATE 8 % X 11 INCH SHEET OF PAPER THE SHAPE AND LOCATION OF
THE LOT. SHOW THE LOCATION OF THE INTENDED CONSTRUCTION OR LAND USE
INDICATING BUILDING SETBACKS, SIZE & HEIGHT. IDENTIFY EXISTING BUILDINGS,
STRUCTURES OR LAND USES ON THE PROPERTY.

3. SIGN AND DATE THE SKETCH.



ACTUAL TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS OF THE COMPLETE DEVELOPMENT
IRRESPECTIVE OF WHETHER ALL OR ANY PART OF THE SUBJECT PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT IS WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN $30,089.00

D. ADJACENT AND/OR AFFECTED LANDOWNERS:
1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF ALL OWNERS OF SURFACE TRACTS ADJACENT TO THE AREA
OF THE SURFACE TRACT (UP & DOWN STREAM) UPON WHICH THE PROPOSED
ACTIVITY WILL OCCUR AND ALL OTHER SURFACE OWNERS UP & DOWN STREAM)
WHO OWN PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS IS DEMONSTRATED
BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY (IF ONE HAS BEEN COMPLETED).

NAME: HAESSLY HARDWOOD LUMBER CO NAME: TRAVIS MICHAEL D ‘

|
ADDRESS: ROUTE 1 BOX 185 ADDRESS: 5689 WV RT 18 S }
MARIETTA, OH 45750 WEST UNION, WV 26456 |

NAME: BLAZER JACK N & JOAN MAY DICKERSON (SURV) NAME: POLAN JOHN A TRUSTEE SEVENTH DAY
BAPTIST CHURCH C/O HELEN SUTTON, TRES.

ADDRESS: 5938 WV RT 18 S ADDRESS: RT 1

NEW MILTON, WV 26411 NEW MILTON, WV 26411
NAME: DODDRIDGE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION NAME:

ADDRESS: SISTERSVILLE PIKE ADDRESS:

WEST UNION, WV 26456

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE
LOCATED UPON ANY ADJACENT PROPERTY AT THE TIME THE FLOODPLAIN PERMIT
APPLICATION IS FILED AND THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT
RESIDING IN ANY HOME ON ANY PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS
IS DEMONSTRATED BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY.

NAME: N/A NAME: TRAVIS MICHAEL D

ADDRESS: ADDRESS: 5689 WV RT 18 S
WEST UNION, WV 26456

NAME: BLAZER JACK N & JOAN MAY DICKERSON (SURV) NAME: N/A
ADDRESS: 5938 WV RT 18 S ADDRESS

NEW MILTON, WV 26411

NAME: N/A



ADDRESS:

E. CONFIRMATION FORM

THE APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGES, AGREES, AND CONFIRMS THAT HE/IT WILL PAY
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF INVOICE BY THE COUNTY FOR ALL EXPENSES RELATIVE TO
THE PERMIT APPLICATION PROCESS GREATER THAN THE REQUIRED DEPOSIT FOR EXPENSES
INCLUDING:

(A) PERSONAL SERVICE OF PROCESS BY THE DODDRIDGE COUNTY SHERIFF AT THE

RATES PERMITTED BY LAW FOR SUCH SERVICE.

(B) SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.

(C) PUBLICATION.

(D) COURT REPORTING SERVICES AT ANY HEARINGS REQUESTED BY THE APPLICANT.

(E) CONSULTANTS AND/OR HEARING EXPERTS UTILIZED BY DODDRIDGE COUNTY

FLOODPLAIN ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR FLOODPLAIN APPEALS BOARD FOR
REVIEW OF MATERIALS AND/OR TESTIMONY REGARDING THE EFFICACY OF
GRANTING OR DENYING THE APPLICANT’S FLOODPLAIN PERMIT.

NAME (PRINT): \W\a%m 2 LQ\M‘«RJ

y
SIGNATURE: //V/)%/A, <. M J DATE: _ SlIs|3

After completing SECTION 2, APPLICANT should submit form to Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative for review.

SECTION 3: FLOODPLAIN DETERMINATION (to be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS LOCATED ON:

FIRM Panel:
Dated:




[l Is NOT located in a Specific Flood Hazard Area (Notify applicant that the application
review is complete and NO FLOOPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED).

(] Is located in Special Flood Hazard Area.
FIRM zone designation
100-Year flood elevation is: NGVD (MSL)

[l Unavailable

(] The proposed development is located in a floodway.
FBFM Panel No. Dated

( See section 4 for additional instructions.

\
SIGNED DATE ;

SECTION 4: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED (To be completed by
Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

The applicant must submit the documents checked below before the application can be \
processed. |

[] A plan showing the location of all existing structures, water bodies, adjacent roads, lot
dimensions and proposed development.

(] Development plans, drawn to scale, and specifications, including where applicable:
details for anchoring structures, storage tanks, proposed elevation of lowest floor,
(including basement or crawl space), types of water resistant materials used below the
first floor, details of flood proffing of utilities located below the first floor and details of
enclosures below the first floor. Also

(] Subdivision or other development plans (If the subdivision or development exceeds 50
lots or 5 acres, whichever is the lesser, the applicant must provide 100-year flood
elevations if they are not otherwise available).



(]

(]

[l

(]

(]

Plans showing the extent of watercourse relocation and/or landform alterations.

Top of new fill elevation Ft. NGVD (MSL).
For floodproofing structures applicant must attach certification from registered

engineer or architect.

Certification from a registered engineer that the proposed activity in a regulatory
floodway will not result in any increase in the height of the 100-year flood. A copy of all
data and calculations supporting this finding must also be submitted.

Manufactured homes located in a floodplain area must have a West Virginia
Contractor’s License and a Manufactured Home Installation License as required by the

Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).

Other:

ECTION 5: PERMIT DETERMINATION (To be completed by Floodplain

—

Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

| have determined that the proposed activity (type is or is not) in conformance with
provisions of the Floodplain Ordinance adopted by the County Commission of Doddridge
County on May 21, 2013. The permit is issued subject to the conditions attached to and
made part of this permit.

SIGNED DATE

If the Floodplain Administrator/Manager found that the above was not in conformance
with the provisions of the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance and/or denied that
application, the applicant may complete an appealing process below.

APPEALS:  Appealed to the County Commission of Doddridge County? [] Yes {} No
Hearing Date:




County Commission Decision - Approved []Yes []No

CONDITIONS:

SECTION 6: AS-BUILT ELEVATIONS (To be submitted by APPLICANT before
Certificate of Compliance is issued).

The following information must be provided for project structures. This section must be
completed by a registered professional engineer or a licensed land surveyor (or attach a
certification to this application).

COMPLETE 1 OR 2 BELOW:

1 Actual (As-Built) Elevation of the top of the lowest floor (including basement or
crawl space is FT. NGVD (MSL)
2 Actual (As Built) elevation of floodproofing is FT. NGVD (MSL)

Note: Any work performed prior to submittal of the above information is at risk of the
applicant.

SECTION 7: COMPLIANCE ACTION (To be completed by the Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

The Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative will complete this section
as applicable based on inspection of the project to ensure compliance with the Doddridge
County Floodplain Ordinance.

INSPECTIONS:

DATE: BY:

DEFICIENCIES ? Y/N



COMMENTS

ECTION 8: CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (To be completed by Floodplain

— v— —

Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

Certificate of Compliance issued: DATE: BY:

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
FOR DEVELOPMENT IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA
(OWNER MUST RETAIN)

PERMIT NUMBER:
PERMIT DATE:

PURPOSE —

CONSTRUCTION LOCATION:

OWNER’S ADDRESS:




THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED BY THE FLOODPLAIN
ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR HIS/HER AGENT.

COMPLIANCE IS HEREBY CERTIFIED WITH THE REQUIREMENT OF THE
FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF
DODDRIDGE COUNTY ON MAY 21, 2013.

SIGNED
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Title: PEB 1396 Project Locatlon Date. 8/14/2013
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PROHlBITED THE EXACT LOCATION OF THE FACILITIES (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WELLS, PIPELINES, STRUCTURES, FACILITIES, LEASE BOUNDARIES OR ANY OTHER NFORMATK)N) SHOWN ON THIS MAP SHALL NOT BE RELIED UPON
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF DODDRIDGE, TO WIT

I, Virginia Nicholson, Editor of THE
HERALD RECORD, a weekly newspaper
pubhshed regularly, in Doddridge County,
West Virginia, Do Hereby Certify Upon
Oath That the Accompanying Legal Notice
Entitled:

et plaiod. Pomd

was published in said paper for ... / ..........

successive weeks beginning with the issue

of ! A CA T 2013 and

ending with the issue of

County, Coull
118 E. .Court Sllec(, West Union, WV 16456
dge County Clerk

13
ey Flood len Manager
(RSN 924 1xb &/ 7

amounts to thesumof $..... =X,

FOR FIRST PUBLICATICON, SECOND
PUBLICATION IS 75% OF THE FIRST

o—— SO T PUBLICATION
%2, Notary Publlc Stale Of West Virginia
) ' RA J ADAMS
) 212 EQmond Street S ........................................
West Union, WV 26456 ‘ and each publ-"a'-on there°fter
My Commission Expires June 14, 2023 ( 7 /




